

Antwerp, February 29th, 2024, 07:45 CET – Regulated information

Share buyback finalised

In accordance with the announcement on February 21st, 2024 of the share buyback in the context of a share purchase plan for employees, Gimv purchased 30,000 own shares during the period from February 21st to February 28th, 2024. This finalizes the announced share buyback.

Before this purchase, Gimv had 1,647 own shares. As a result, Gimv currently holds 31,647 own shares.

<u>Detailed overview of the purchase transactions</u> <u>per day</u>

27/02/2024 28/02/2024	Euronext Brussel Euronext Brussel	2 500 1 300	44,10 44,30	43,90 44,00	44,30 44,55	110 261 57 594
26/02/2024	Euronext Brussel	2 800	43,87	43,65	44,20	122 836
23/02/2024	Euronext Brussel	2 400	44,49	44,35	44,65	106 784
22/02/2024	Euronext Brussel	3 000	44,16	44,00	44,30	132 466
21/02/2024	Euronext Brussel	3 000	43,93	43,60	44,10	131 797
Purchase Date (mandate)	Trading market	Number of Shares	Av. price	Lowest purchase price	Highest purchase price	Total (EUR)

Purchase Date (Blocks)	Trading market	Number of Shares	Price	Total (EUR)
27/02/2024	Euronext Brussel	7 500	44,05	330 375
28/02/2024	Euronext Brussel	7 500	44,35	332 625
TOTAL		15.000		663 000

About Gimv

Gimv is a European investment company, listed on Euronext Brussels. With over 40 years' experience in private equity, Gimv currently has a portfolio with a value of EUR 1.6 billion consisting of around 60 portfolio companies, with combined turnover of EUR 3.7 billion and more than 20,000 employees.

As a recognized market leader in selected investment platforms, Gimv identifies entrepreneurial, innovative companies with high growth potential and supports them in their transformation into market leaders. Gimv's five investment platforms are Consumer, Healthcare, Life Sciences, Smart Industries and Sustainable Cities. Each platform works with an experienced team across Gimv's home markets of Benelux, France and DACH, supported by an extended international network of experts.

Further information on Gimv can be found on www.gimv.com.

For further information please contact:

Vincent Van Bueren, Corporate Communications & Sustainability Manager

T +32 3 290 22 33 - vincent.vanbueren@gimv.com